C A BLIN G
STRUC TU RES
DOC-C-01/000-V2-EN w w w . u p c o m . c o m.tr
DA TA C E NTER
S O L UTIONS
DOC-C-01/000-V2-EN
Upcom Telekomunikasyon is an ISO 9001 Certified Turkish company, and its Head
Office is in Turkey. Its broad range of product portfolio includes Data Center Products,

200 mm
Description
Order Code
Yellow Black
100mm_Top Side Open Vertical Drop, W/O Cover HT00753 HT02898
100mm_Top Side Open Vertical Drop Cover HT00754 HT02899
100mm_Top Side Open Vertical Drop, W/ Cover YT00734 YT01700
100mm_One Side Open Vertical Drop, W/O Cover HT00342 HT02900
100mm_One Side Open Vertical Drop Cover HT00343 HT02901
100mm_One Side Open Vertical Drop, W/ Cover YT00245 YT01701
Description Order
Code
Description
Orde
r
Code
Yellow Black
100mm_Cut-off Drop Connection YT00286 YT01702
200mm_Cut-off Drop Connection YT01321 YT01703
Top Side Open
One Side Open
115mm
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Raceways
Vertical Line Drops | 100 mm
Description
Order Code
Yellow Black
1010_Vertical Quick Drop W/ Cover YT01173 YT01306
Quick Drop | 100 mm
Cut-off Drop Connection
100 mm
100 mm
UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022 07
100 mm
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Raceways
Vertical Line Drops
Description
Orde
r
Code
Yellow Black
100mm_Inside Open Vertical Elbow, W/O Cover HT00338 HT02906
100mm_Inside Open Vertical Elbow Cover HT00339 HT02907
100mm_Inside Open Vertical Elbow, W/ Cover YT00243 YT01706
100mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow, W/O Cover HT00341 HT02908
100mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow Cover HT00340 HT02909
100mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow, W/ Cover YT00244 YT01707
200mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow, W/O Cover HT02301 HT02860
200mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow Cover HT02302 HT02861
200mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow, W/ Cover YT01320 YT01676
A
100 mm
100 mm
Description
Orde
r
Code
Yellow Black
2010_Vertical Line Drop, W/O Cover HT00642 HT02902
2010_Vertical Line Drop Cover HT00641 HT02903
2010_Vertical Line Drop, W/ Cover YT00310 YT01704
3010_Vertical Line Drop, W/O Cover HT00359 HT02904
3010_Vertical Line Drop Cover HT00360 HT02905
3010_Vertical Line Drop, W/ Cover YT00255 YT01705
Horizontal Inside Open Outside Open
Inside Open
100 mm 100 mm 100 mm  100 mm
100 mm
Description
Orde
r
Code
Yellow Black
100mm_Horizontal Elbow 45°, W/O Cover HT00649 HT02910
100mm_Horizontal Elbow 45° Cover HT00650 HT02911
100mm_Horizontal Elbow 45°, W/ Cover YT00123 YT01708
100mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow 45°, W/O Cover HT00651 HT02912
100mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow 45° Cover HT00652 HT02913
100mm_Outside Open Vertical Elbow 45°, W/ Cover YT00565 YT01709
100mm_Inside Open Vertical Elbow 45°, W/O Cover HT00653 HT02914
100mm_Inside Open Vertical Elbow 45° Cover HT00654 HT02915
100mm_Inside Open Vertical Elbow 45°, W/ Cover YT00564 YT01710
100 mm
90° Inside/Outside Open Vertical Elbows
45° Horizontal/Vertical Elbows

2010 200 mm
3010 300 mm
Description Order Code
Flex Tube Adapter-48-1 YT00320
100 mm
100 mm
100 mm
48mm
100 mm
Compatible with all 100 mm drop outlets
Compatible with all 100 mm drop outlets
Description
Order Code
Yellow Black
Single Wall Slitted Flex Tube-48 YT00644 YT01622
Flex Tubes
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Raceways
Channel End Caps
Description
Order Code
Yellow Black
100mm_Bend Radius Outlet Trumpet YT00250 YT01714
100 mm
200 mm
300 mm
A
A
100 mm
65mm
Description
Orde
r
Code
Yellow Black
100mm_Channel End Cap YT00248 YT01711
200mm_Channel End Cap YT00311 YT01712
300mm_Channel End Cap YT00091 YT01713
Accessory Outlets
UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022 09
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Raceways
Surface Hanging Supports - I Profiles
Description Order Code
100mm_L11 Cable Ladder Connection Set YT00645
200mm_L12 Cable Ladder Connection Set YT00646
300mm_L13 Cable Ladder Connection Set YT00647
Installation Options
Description Order Code
100mm_I11 Threaded Rod Hanging Support YT00061
200mm_I12 Threaded Rod Hanging Support YT00315
300mm_I13 Threaded Rod Hanging Support YT00316
Installation Options
Underfloor Hanging
Ladder Mounting
Ceiling Hanging
Over Cabinet Mounting
Supplied with M8 bolt and nut set
For one side hanging M14 or M16 rod sizes are recommended
For two sides hanging M12 or M14 rod sizes are recommended
Ladder Hanging Supports - L Profiles
10 UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Raceways
Surface Hanging Supports - U Profiles
Description Order Code
100mm_C11 Threaded Rod Hanging Support YT01011
Description Order Code
100mm_U11 Threaded Rod Hanging Support HT00096
200mm_U12 Threaded Rod Hanging Support HT00514
300mm_U13 Threaded Rod Hanging Support HT00515
M10 or M12 rod sizes are recommended
M10 or M12 rod sizes are recommended
Over Cabinet MountingUnderfloor Hanging
Installation Options
Underfloor Hanging
Ladder Mounting Over Cabinet Mounting
Description Order Code
50mm_LC1 Ladder Clamp Set YT01012
Installation Options
Upward Mounting Downward Mounting
50mm
100 mm
Hanging Supports - C Profiles
Ladder Mounting Clamp
UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022 11
Installation Options
M14 or M16 rod sizes are recommended
Description Order Code
M10 Threaded Rod, Galvanized-1M HT00350
M12 Threaded Rod, Galvanized-1M HT01215
M14 Threaded Rod, Galvanized-1M HT01216
M16 Threaded Rod, Galvanized-1M HT01217
Description Order Code
DIN 6923 M10 Flanged Nut, Galvanized HT00890
DIN 6923 M12 Flanged Nut, Galvanized HT01218
DIN 6923 M14 Flanged Nut, Galvanized HT01219
DIN 6923 M16 Flanged Nut, Galvanized HT01220
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Raceways
Raceway Fastening Components
Description
Order Code
Yellow Black
Bolt+Nut+Cap Set YT00259 YT01317
Galvanized Steel Rods and Nuts
12 UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022
DA TA C ENTER
PA THWAY

Epoxy polyester powder coating
16 UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022
Description Order Code
310mm Cable Ladder_2MT | 310LDR_2M MT13162
510mm Cable Ladder_2MT | 510LDR_2M MT13163
310mm Cable Ladder_3MT | 310LDR_3M MT13164
510mm Cable Ladder_3MT | 510LDR_3M MT13165
Description Order Code
Corner Splicing Kit | LD-CSPLK-90 MT13167
Description Order Code
Straight Ladder Splicing Kit | LD-SPLK-180 MT13166
50mm
510mm
2000/3000mm
50mm
310mm
2000/3000mm
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Pathways
Cable Ladders
Straight Ladder Splicing Kit
Corner Splicing Kit
310mm
510mm
UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022 17
ø 13mm
ø 13mm
A
A
Wall Mounting “U” Clamp | LDWMUC MT13168
Description Order Code
Description Order Code
Wall Mounting Triangle Bracket -310 | LD-WMTB-310 MT13171
Wall Mounting Triangle Bracket -510 | LD-WMTB-510 MT13172
Ladder Size A
510mm 600mm
310mm 400mm
ø 13mm
For Wall Mounting, Order 1 Set of LD-MS-1 | Page
18
For Wall Mounting, Order 2 sets of LD-MS-1 | Page 18
For Ladder Mounting, Order 2 Sets of LD-FCS-M12 | Page
17
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Pathways
Wall Mounting “U” Clamp
Description Order Code
Wall Mounting "L" Bracket -310 | LDWMLB-310 MT13169
Wall Mounting "L" Bracket -510 | LDWMLB-510 MT13170
60mm
60mm
ø 13mm
ø 13mm
A
For Wall Mounting, Order 2 Sets of LD-MS-1 | Page 18
For Ladder Mounting, Order 2 Sets of LD-FCS-M12 | Page
17
Ladder Size A
510mm 600mm
310mm 400mm
Wall Mounting "L" Bracket
Wall Mounting Triangle Bracket
18 UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022
Description Order Code
90° Vertical Drop Splicing Kit | LD-SPLK-90 MT13174
Description Order Code
Ceiling Hanging “U” Profile | LD-CHUP MT13173
Description Order Code
45° Vertical Drop Splicing Kit | LD-SPLK-45 MT13175
ø 17mm
ø 15mm
ø 15mm
For Ceiling Mounting, Order 1 Set of LD-MS-7 | Page
18
Description Order Code
Ladder End Mounting Bracket | LD-EMB MT13176
ø 13mm
For Surface Mounting, Order 1 Set of LD-MS-1 | Page
18
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Pathways
Ceiling Hanging “U” Profile
90° Vertical Drop Splicing Kit
45° Vertical Drop Splicing Kit
Ladder End Mounting Bracket
UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022 19
Description Order Code
Ladder Hanging Clamp Bracket -M16 | LD-HCB-M16 MT13178
Ladder Fixation Clamp Set -M12 | LD-FCS-M12 MT13177
Description Order Code
ø 17mm
ø 13mm
Ceiling Hanging Threaded Rod Sets Order Code
Ceiling Hanging Threaded Rod Set -200cm | LD-CH-TRS-200 MT13179
Ceiling Hanging Threaded Rod Set -100cm | LD-CH-TRS-100 MT13180
Over Cabinet Threaded Rod Sets Order Code
Over Cabinet Threaded Rod Set -100cm | LD-OC-TRS-100 MT13181
Over Cabinet Threaded Rod Set -75cm | LD-OC-TRS-75 MT13182
Over Cabinet Threaded Rod Set -50cm | LD-OC-TRS-50 MT13183
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Pathways
Ladder Fixation Clamp Set
Ladder Hanging Clamp Sets
20 UPCOM Telekomunikasyon upcom.com.tr Sept. 2022
Description Order Code
M12 Bolt + Sleeve Anchor + Flat Washer | LD-MS-1 MT13184
M16 Threaded Rod (200cm) + 3 Nuts + Sleeve Anchor + Flat Washer | LD-MS-2 MT13185
M16 Threaded Rod (100cm) + 3 Nuts + Sleeve Anchor + Flat Washer | LD-MS-3 MT13186
M16 Threaded Rod (100cm) + 4 Nuts + 2 Flat Washers | LD-MS-4 MT13187
M16 Threaded Rod (75cm) + 4 Nuts + 2 Flat Washers | LD-MS-5 MT13188
M16 Threaded Rod (50cm) + 4 Nuts + 2 Flat Washers | LD-MS-6 MT13189
M12 2 Wedge Anchors + 2 Nuts + 2 Flat Washers | LD-MS-7 MT13190
Data Center | Cabling Structures | Cable Pathways
Mounting Sets
LD-MS-1
LD-MS-2